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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GURUKSHETRA PUBLIC SCHOOL
1930614
55508

VAIYAVOOR ROAD, ENATHUR POST,
KANCHEEPURAM, KANCHEEPURAM ,
TAMILNADU - 631561

SHISY MOL
M.A, M.Ed
info@gurukshetra.in

8056939510

https://gurukshetra.ind.in/cbse-doc/

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-Deed_merged-
1.pdf

https://gurukshetra.ind.in/cbse-doc/

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/GPS-Certificate-
recognition.pdf
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Form-ABC-2023-to-
2026-BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-and-Rescue-
Certificate.pdf

https://gurukshetra.ind.in/cbse-doc/

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/water-and-sanitary-
condition-certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/GPS-Fee-Structure.pdf

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-CALENDER-
25-26.pdf

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/GPS-SMC.pdf
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4

5

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 66 66

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 34 33

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/GPS-PTA-1.pdf

http://gurukshetra.ind.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/55508-cbse-results-
1.pdf

SHISYMOL

65

13

17

16

1.5:1

01

01

100 All Pass
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13
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3318.66

40 & 51

05 & 81

YES
41
41

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4xsV-
eigJ3Y&feature=youtu.be

N. Jayaprakash PGT M.A

J. Devi TGT P.HD, M.ED
Mr. Govindaraj PRT B.A

D.Rani PRT D.T.Ed

Mrs. Suguna.S PGT M.COM
Umamageswari. S PGT M.Sc
D.Buvana PGT M.Sc

C. Madhumathi Bala SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.S
Mrs.K.Ezhilarasi TGT M.SC
Mrs.D.Brindha TGT M.A
Mrs.Kalpana PGT M.A

Mrs. K. Bhuvanalakshmi PGT M.TECH
Mrs. J. Latha TGT M.A, D.TED

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Ms. M. Nisha

S POONGUZHALI

J KARPAGAM

M TAMIZHARASAN

A MEENAKSHI

P PRIYA

B SATHYA

Selva Mani P

G Sangeetha

Lavanya Murugan
SHISYMOL

KIRUTHIKA S

SHALINI PACHAIYAPPAN
D R SONA

POONGODI MAHENDIRAN
SANDHIYA SELVI KUMAR
MAHALAKSHMI S

SIVAD

M SRIDEVI

SANGEETHA SUDHAKAR
Sowmya. R

S. KASTURI

J JEEVA

UTHAYAKUMAR V

S GAYATHRI

R RAMYA

K SELVAM
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PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

M.A

B.LIB.I&SC

M.Sc

M.PHIL

M.Com

MSC

M.SC

M.Sc

B.B.A

M.A

M.ED

ACCOUNTANCY

MA,B.ED

B. SC, MTT

BA

BA

MCA

M.SC

ME

M.SC

MA

M.SC

M. PHIL

MA

B.COM

M.Sc

M.PHIL.,

5/7
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

KALAIYARASI K

A SYEDA AZIZA RAHMAN
K VIDHYA

SIRAJ DEEN N

J YOGANANTHI
SARANYA B

AMMU.A

SANGAVI S

AFRA JABEEN N
GUGAN S

S LOKESWARI
PONNUSAMY M
SOUNDARARAJAN.G
SANIKALA SAGARIKA
Hemalatha Vaidyanathan
VICHITHRAA MANI
ELAVARASAN
KALPANA

P.Gayathri

KAVITHAT
RAMKUMAR
KURRATHUL IYN PZ
BHUVANISWARY
PAVITHRA MOORTHY
N LEKHA SHREE

V. BHAVANTHIKA

SUJAA
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PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

OTHER

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

MA

MA

M.SC
MA,B.ED
M.SC
B.SC

BA
M.SC,B.ED
B.SC

MA, M.P.Ed
B.Tech
M.SC

M.A, M.P.Ed.,M.Sc.Yoga.,
MA

B.sc

BA

B.Ed

M.E

M.sc
MA.,B.ED., D.TED.,
B.Sc.Maths
BA

MBA

B.SC
M.SC
M.SC

BA

6/7
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68 B. NAPPINNAI PRT B.Ed

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 717



